



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 46150
LOCATION El Dorado
FOREMAN Tussy

Surface

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

| DATE | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
|--|------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|----------|---------|--------|
| 8-14-15 | 2631 | Pizzinger #9 | 18 | 23S | 3W | Harvey |
| CUSTOMER Howell Oil Co | | | Burdon w. city line 2 W - 1/2 E S 14 | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS 2400 River Birch Rd | | | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK # | DRIVER |
| CITY Hoboken | | | 603 | TERRY | | |
| STATE KS | | | 667 | TERRY | | |
| ZIP CODE 67502 | | | 713 | TERRY | | |

JOB TYPE surface HOLE SIZE 17 1/2 HOLE DEPTH 310' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 133/8 - 48#
 CASING DEPTH 308' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.7 SLURRY VOL 714 WATER gal/sk 6.5 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 45.2 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting on Hard + Dilg #1. Rig up and establish circulation mix 295 sacks Class 'A' 39 gal, 2 gal w 1/2# polyflake Displace 45' 14 BBS and shut in.
Cement did circulate approx 10 BBS to pit

Thanks Tussy & Terry

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| CE0450 | 1 | PUMP CHARGE | 1500 ⁰⁰ | 1500 ⁰⁰ |
| CE0002 | 55 | MILEAGE | 7.15 | 393.25 |
| CE0710 | 13.9 bn | Ton mileage | 175 | 1337.87 |
| CE5325 | 295 | Class 'A' | 23.00 | 6785.00 |
| CE5325 | | Calcium chloride | 1.00 | Included |
| CE5965 | | Gel | 1.30 | Included |
| CE6075 | 150* | Poly flake | 2.00 | 300.00 |
| | | Subtotal | | 10316.12 |
| | | less disc | | 4126.44 |
| | | Subtotal | | 6189.68 |
| | | SALES TAX | | |
| | | ESTIMATED TOTAL | | |

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE Superintendent DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 46202
LOCATION El Dorado
FOREMAN Fuzz

Production
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

| DATE | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
|--|------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------|--------|
| 8-22-15 | 3631 | Pizzango #9 | 18 | 23S | 3W | Harvey |
| CUSTOMER Houzel Oil Co. | | | TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS 2400 River Birch Rd | | | | | | |
| CITY Hutchinson | | STATE KS | ZIP CODE 67502 | COUNTY KS | | |

JOB TYPE Production HOLE SIZE 7718 HOLE DEPTH 3830' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5
CASING DEPTH 3817' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.7 SLURRY VOL 56.6 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 21'
DISPLACEMENT 90.3 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting on Mandt Rig #1 float equip Turbo's
1-3-5-7-9-14-19-24 BASKETS 6-15-30 Pick up and circulate
15 min 1/2 way in hole. Run all casing circulate 45 min
on bottom. Pump 5 BBL water 500 gal mud flush 5 BBL
water mix 255 SKS in RH. mix 215 SKS class 'A' 3% gel
290cc w/5# kolseal and 1# phenoseal per SK. Wash pump
and lines. Drop plug and displace 90 3/4 BBL 750# high
land plug @ 1200# float held

Thanks Fuzz & crew

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------|
| CE0452 | 1 | PUMP CHARGE | 2300.00 | 2300.00 |
| CE0002 | 55 | MILEAGE | 7.15 | 393.25 |
| CE0710 | 11.3 ton | Tow mileage Delivery | 125 | 1087.62 |
| CC5800A | 240 SKS | Class A | 20.00 | 4800.00 |
| CC5965 | 700 # | Gel | .30 | 210.00 |
| CC5325 | 450 # | Calcium Chloride | 1.00 | 450.00 |
| CC6077 | 1200 # | Kolseal | .50 | 600.00 |
| CC6079 | 250 # | Pheno-seal | 1.35 | 337.50 |
| CC8185 | 1 | 5 1/2 - AFU float shoe | 585.00 | 585.00 |
| CC8254 | 1 | 5 1/2 - Catchdown Assy | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| CP8576 | 8 | 5 1/2 - S-Band Turbodrills | 110.00 | 880.00 |
| CP3651 | 3 | 5 1/2 - BASKETS | 360.00 | 1080.00 |
| CC6125 | 500 gal | Mud Flush (Duller) | .65 | 325.00 |
| | | subtotal | | 13443.37 |
| | | discount | | 4034.51 |
| | | subtotal | | 9413.85 |

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

SALES TAX ESTIMATED TOTAL

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.